



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3884 OF 2025

Ravindra Pishorilal Anand
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....
Mr. Nikhil S. Jaju, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. R.S. Wani, APP for Respondent No.1- State
.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 19 DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to respondents. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No.1-State.
2. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 13.01.2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE