



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2837 OF 2025

SHEETAL EKNATH KADAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Anirudh R. Hange, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. V. M. Lomte, Mrs. A. S. Mantri and Mr. K. N. Lokhande, APP
for Respondents-State in respective matters.

...

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3188 OF 2025

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3884 OF 2025

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1534 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 27.02.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**