

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
998 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1479 OF 2025 999 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2282 OF 2025 1000 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2837 OF 2025 1001 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3362 OF 2025 1002 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3561 OF 2025 1003 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4242 OF 2025 1005 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4774 OF 2025 1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4824 OF 2025 1007 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1192 OF 2023 1008 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025 1009 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 18 OF 2025 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2025 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2181 OF 2025 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2856 OF 2025 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2025 1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4448 OF 2025 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2717 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2749 OF 2024 1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1506 OF 2019 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2031 OF 2019 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 192 OF 2023 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2023 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1710 OF 2023 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2215 OF 2023 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2025 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2025 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 61 OF 2025 1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 64 OF 2025 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 70 OF 2025 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 134 OF 2025 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 164 OF 2025 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 353 OF 2025 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 411 OF 2025	09.04.2026
1037 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2025 1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2025 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 543 OF 2025 1040 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 636 OF 2025 1041 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2025 1042 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 852 OF 2025 1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 927 OF 2025 1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1065 OF 2025 1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1156 OF 2025 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1287 OF 2025 1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1388 OF 2025	10.04.2026

1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1438 OF 2025 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1444 OF 2025 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1452 OF 2025 1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1457 OF 2025 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1463 OF 2025 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2025 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1869 OF 2025 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1878 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2044 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2681 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2727 OF 2025	
1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2750 OF 2025 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2025 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3198 OF 2025 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3292 OF 2025 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3351 OF 2025 1066 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3604 OF 2025 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3658 OF 2025 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3862 OF 2025 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3884 OF 2025 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3894 OF 2025 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3928 OF 2025 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4101 OF 2025 1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4378 OF 2025 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4433 OF 2025 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4604 OF 2025 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4690 OF 2025 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4713 OF 2025 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4773 OF 2025 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4777 OF 2025 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2025 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4844 OF 2025 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5011 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5012 OF 2025 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5045 OF 2025 1085 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 363 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 814 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 830 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 832 OF 2019	17.04.2026
1086 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021 1087 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1035 OF 2025 1088 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1066 OF 2025 1089 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1067 OF 2025 1090 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1430 OF 2025 1091 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1534 OF 2025 1092 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1693 OF 2025 1094 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 74 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11018 OF 2025 IN AO/74/2025	18.04.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)